

## 2024 Military Honor Scholarship Award Amount: \$500/ea

We appreciate the men and women who defend our country every day. To honor them, the Detroit Area Marine Foundation has started the Military Honor Scholarship. This scholarship will be awarded to a spouse or dependent of an active military member, reserve member, retired or military veteran.

## **Requirements:**

- Write a 1000-word essay on what it means to you, that your family member currently serves or has served in the military.
- Must have a grade point average (GPA) of 3.0 or better.
- Student must be accepted to a qualified educational institution and provide a copy of the acceptance letter.
- When applying for this Military Honor Scholarship, proof of military affiliation is required. (DD-214 with sensitive information blacked out).
- Must apply by 1 July 2024.

There are **four** Military Honor Scholarships that will be given out this year. We will be notifying the winners of the essay contest by email no later than **15 July 2024**. Please send all essays and required information for the Military Honor Scholarship to the below e-mail address.

## Thank You,

Mark J. Jenkins Detroit Area Marines Foundation E-Mail: <u>mark.j.jenkins1.civ@army.mil</u>